UNOFFICIAL COPY

DECEASED JOINT TENANCY AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss. COUNTY OF COOK)

Doc#: 0807322065 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 03/13/2008 12:47 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Donna M. Vaskelis, niece of decedent, **Stanley B. Budejus**, having been duly sworn on oath states that he resided at 13155 Oak Ridge Trail, Palos Heights, Illinois. That she was acquainted with **Stanley F. Budejus**, deceased who, at the time of his death, was one of the owners of the land located at, 13155 Oak Ridge Trail, Palos Heights, Illinois, located in Cook County, Illinois, described as:

Legal Description: ATTACHED HERETO

Address of Property: 13155 Oak Ridge Trail, Palos Heights, Illinois

Permanent Index No.: 23-36 303-143-1112

That the deceased died February 17, 2002, as evidenced by a certified copy of death certificate of the deceased attached hereto.

That the deceased died:

X Leaving no Last Will & Testam ant.

Leaving a Last Will & Testament a copy of which is attached hereto. The original of the unproven will should be filed with the Clerk of the Probate Division of the Circuit Court of Cook, County, Illinois.

__Leaving a Last Will & Testament which was filed in the Unproven Will Box of the Probate Division of the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois in Chicgo, Illinois.

That the total value of the estate of the deceased, including both real and personal property owned by the deceased either individually or in joint tenancy at the time of the deceased, does not exceed the sum of \$1,000,000.00.

Affiant makes this affidavit for that purpose of reflecting the current owners in interest of the above-referenced property.

Donna M. Vaskelis

Subscribed and Sworn to before me by the said **Donna M. Vaskelis**

on this 4th day of March, 2008

OFFICIAL SEAL PAUL A SMOLINSKI NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/01/09

This document prepared by and MAIL TO:

Paul A. Smolinski, 6446 West 127th Street, Palos Heights, IL 60463

0807322065 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Parcel 1: Unit Number 13155-2-B in Oak Hills Condominium I as delineated on survey of certain lots or parts thereof in Burnside's Oak Hills Country Club Village Subdivision in the South West ¼ of Section 36, Township 37 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois which survey is attached as Exhibit 'A' to Declaration of Condominium Ownership made by Burnside Construction Company, a corporation of Illinois, recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in Cook County, Illinois as Document 23684699 together with a percentage of the common elements appurtenant to said units as set forth in said Declaration as amended from time to time, which percentage shall automatically change in accordance with amended declaration as same are filed of record pursuant to said declaration and together with additional common elements in the percentage set forth in such amended declaration which percentages shall automatically be deemed to be conveyed effective on the recording of each such amended declaration as though conveyed hereby.

Parcel 2: Easement for ingress and egress for the benefit of Parcel I as set forth in the Declaration of Easements recorded as Document 23684699 and as amended from time to time, in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Tax No.: 23-36-303-143-1112

Common Address: 13155 Oak Ridge Trail, Unit #2 B, Palos Heights, IL

			for interest to the control of the c	or t n my he r ate_ t Co	he or eg	dec ffic istr F	ede e i ati eb.	n acon con con con con con con con con con	laned ecord of bi , 2 partm Oak	ance rths 002:	item wit , st	th the	e prirth	hat covis ns an S:	th: sion nd o	is and a color of the color of	e de la constant de l	he :	was	est	abl	ish	ed a	leath and f rela Regi	ille	to	
١	LOCAL REGISTRESSERVATURE OTT.	FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S SIGNATURE	25a.Petkus Lemont H	PEMOVALISPECIFY 24a. Cremation 24b FUNERAL HOME	BURIAL CREMATION, CEM	NAME OF ATTENDING PHYCIC AN IT	NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER	SIGNATURE >	AND LAST SAW HIM/HER ALIVE ON 218.	DATE OF OPERATION, IF ANY 20a.	PART II. Other significant conditions contrib	DIATE C NG THE E LAST.	NS, IF ANY	Immediate Cause (Final disease or condition resulting in death)	- I.	INFORMANT'S NAME (TYPE OR PRINT)	asys	13e Illinois 13f 6	13a 13155 Oak Ridge	RESIDENCE (STREET AND NUMBER)	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	BIRTHPLACE (CITYAND STATE OR FOREIGN COUNTRY) 7. RUSSIA	6a. Palos Heights	COUNTY OF DEATH 4. COOK 4. COOK	လ	REGISTERED NUMBER	DISTRICT NO. (6.0
The Property of the Park The P	M.D. Jasku	Ervn	Funeral Home, 12401 S. A	24b. Heartland Crematory 2 NAME STREET AND NUMBER OR F	CEMETERY OR CREMATORY-NAME	OTHER THAN CERTIFIER (TYPE OR PRINT)	JOHN SAND TE	Wien Mules	2 12 200 L	ORFINDINGSOF			ᅙ	Chre hovesculen	diseases, or complications that caused the death. Do heart failure. List only one cause on each line.	17b Wife	Budejus	60463 148. White	Trail	118. Engineer (11b. En	JAL OCCUPATION KIND C	MARRIED, NEVER MARRIED, NAME OF SUI WIDOWED, DIVORCED (SPECIFY) 8a. Married 8b. Ona	6b. Palos C	BIRTHDAY (YAS) M 5a. 82 5b HOSPITAL OR OTHER		CERT	STATE OF
	lank.	M. Grav 25c. 034-0	Archer Ave., Lemont, 111	24c. Romeoville, Illinois	STATE		- F3409 -11:		EXAMINE PNOTIFIED? (YESNO) 21b. NO AND BUE TO THE CAUSE(S) STATED.	THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	(YES/N		5H)	accident	1	MAILING AL DESS (STREET AND NO. OHR)	16. Strse	14b. ★INO □ YES SPECIFY: MIDDLE	Heights (100) es	WP, OR ROAD DISTRICT NO. (YES NO)	TRY	Tunkunas	lty Hospital	HOURS MIN. 5c.	sex Male	CATE OF DEA	ILLINOIS
(BASEDON 1989 U.S. STANDARD CERTIFICATE)	هُ	034-015378	Lemont, Illinois 60439	24d Feb. 19, 2002	DATE (MONTH, DAY, YEAR)	NOTE: IF AN INJURY WAS INVOLVED IN THIS DEATH THE CORONER OR MEDICAL EXAMINER MUST BE NOTIFIED.	22d.036064197	22b 2 1LLINOIS LICENSE NUMBER	21c. 11:50 P. M. DATE SIGNED (MONTH, DAY, YEAR)	THREE MONTHS? 20c. YES NO HOUR OF DEATH	COMPLETION OF CAUSE OF DEATH (YESNO) 19b. 19b. 19b. 19b. 19b.		Year	yen	APPROXIMATE INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH	Trail. #2B.IL 60463	Stree Not Available	(MAIDEN) LAST	13d. COOK SPECIFY CUBAN, MEXICAN, PUERTO RICAN, 8tc.)	COUNTY	EDUCATION (SPECH 'ON Y LIGHEST GRADE COMPLETED) Elementary/Seconds / L '2 College (1-4 or 5 +)	9. NO	6c. Inpatient	21 1919 21 1919 BHOSE ON INSTITUTION OF THE PLAN ASSET OF THE PLAN	3. February 14, 2002	ATU (AUNTY DAY YEAR)	STATE FILE